

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29044/2009

VINAY KUMAR SHAIENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI HIGH COURT LEGAL SER.COMMIT.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.R. Barik, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar , Adv

Mr. Subramonium Prasad , Adv

Mr. Rajat Khattry, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Minocha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has appeared but no counter affidavit is filed though sufficient time was granted. Respondent No.1 and 3 seeks a week's time for filing counter affidavit. It is reported that the matter is being listed for hearing before the Hon'ble Chief Justice Court hence respondent No. 2 and 3 may file counter affidavit within a week, as a last chance if any.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar