

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5644/2010

TIMES BUSINESS SOLUTION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DATABYTE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

WITH SLP(CR)NOS.5052/10, 5054/10, 5645/10, 5290/10 & 5280/10.

Date: 08/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.Datta,adv.
Mr.Harsh,adv.
Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.5644-45 service is complete. Vakalatnama is not filed. No representation. No further steps. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) No.5052 and 5290/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks a weeks time for filing the correct address of the unserved respondents. Granted. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.19

-2-

In SLP(C) Nos. 5054 and 5280/10 await return of notice of the respondent. Petitioner is granted four weeks time for filing proof of dasti.

List the matter on 14.04.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB