

□

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7619/2011

SUKU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH & ANR Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 7772 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 10/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Bindu K Nair, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sudheesh, Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner is requesting to issue fresh notice upon unserved respondent. Let there be fresh notice on supplying of additional set of pleadings before 22.9.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If supplied, issue fresh notice by registered post, acknowledgment due.

List again on 30.10.2012.

| | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj